Phone:  (800)  950-5202 w w w.sumic arbide.com338
SumiMill
DNX Series SumiMill General Purpose Milling
25º Lead Angle Face Mill
•  For iron and steel applications
•  Combination of cutter body type
and insert design allows for a wider
application range

Steel
Alloy
Steel
Grade ACK200 ACK300 ACK100 ACK200 ACP200 ACP200
SFM 400 ~ 1100 400 ~ 950 350 ~ 950 350 ~ 850 350 ~ 875 350 ~ 950
IPT .004 ~ .014 .004 ~ .014 .004 ~ .012 .004 ~ .012 .004 ~ .010 .004 ~ .010
Max. D.O.C. ~ 0.314 ~ 0.314 ~ 0.314 ~ 0.314 ~ 0.314 ~ 0.314
SumiMill DNX Bodies - Coarse Pitch
Sumitomo Cat.
Number
Dimensions (in)
# of
Teeth Pitch Max
D.O.C. Fig.
øDc øD1 øDb Lf ød a b ℓ e f
DNX43000R 3.000 3.303 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 1.020 0.531 0.797 6
Coarse 0.314”
1
DNX44000R 4.000 4.315 2.870 2.000 1.250 0.500 0.280 1.020 0.656 1.000 7 1
DNX44000R-1.50 4.000 4.303 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 0.780 1.180 7 4
DNX45000R 5.000 5.303 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.060 - - 8 2
DNX46000R 6.000 6.303 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.060 - - 10 2
DNX48000R 8.000 8.303 5.120 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 1.595 - - 12 3
SumiMill DNX Bodies - Fine Pitch
Sumitomo Cat.
Number
Dimensions (in)
# of
Teeth Pitch Max
D.O.C. Fig.
øDc øD1 øDb Lf ød a b ℓ e f
DNXF43000R 3.000 3.303 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 1.020 0.531 0.797 8
Fine 0.314”
1
DNXF44000R 4.000 4.315 2.870 2.000 1.250 0.500 0.280 1.020 0.656 1.000 10 1
DNX44000R-1.50 4.000 4.303 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 0.780 1.180 10 4
DNXF45000R 5.000 5.303 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.060 - - 11 2
DNXF46000R 6.000 6.303 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.060 - - 12 2
DNXF48000R 8.000 8.303 5.120 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 1.595 - - 14 3
Fig. 1
Inserts for DNX Series
Sumitomo Cat.
Number